special fund to be designated the "Education Enhancement Fund" 1068 

into which shall be deposited all the revenues collected pursuant 1069 

to Sections 27-65-75(5), (7) and (8) and 27-67-31(a) and (b). 1070 

(2)  Of the amount deposited into the Education Enhancement 1071 

Fund, Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) shall be 1072 

appropriated each fiscal year to the State Department of Education 1073 

to be distributed to all school districts.  Such money shall be 1074 

distributed to all school districts in the proportion that the net 1075 

enrollment of each school district bears to the net enrollment of 1076

[...]

(5)  None of the funds appropriated pursuant to subsection 1201 

(3)(a) of this section shall be used to reduce the state's General 1202 

Fund appropriation for the categories listed in an amount below 1203 

the following amounts: 1204 

(a)  For subsection (3)(a)(ii) of this section, 1205 

Thirty-six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 1206 

($36,700,000.00); 1207 

(b)  For the aggregate of minimum program allotments in 1208 

the 1997 fiscal year, formerly provided for in Chapter 19, Title 1209 

37, Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, excluding those funds 1210 

for transportation as provided for in paragraph (a) of this 1211

[...]

under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under 1452 

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the 1453 

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section 1454 

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the 1455 

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars 1456 

($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this 1457 

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two 1458 

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the 1459 

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for 1460

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 1469 

Section 37-61-33. 1470 

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 1471 

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during 1472 

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 1473 

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund. 1474 

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 1475 

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected 1476 

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars 1477

[...]

after the diversions required in subsections (7) and (8) of this 1619 

section, into the Tourism Sales Tax Incentive Fund created in 1620 

Section 57-28-3. 1621 

(21)  (a)  On or before April 15, 2007, and each succeeding 1622 

month thereafter through June 15, 2013, One Hundred Fifty Thousand 1623 

Dollars ($150,000.00) of the sales tax revenue collected during 1624 

the preceding month under the provisions of this chapter shall be 1625 

deposited into the MMEIA Tax Incentive Fund created in Section 1626 

57-101-3. 1627 

(b)  On or before July 15, 2013, and each succeeding 1628 

month thereafter, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 1629 

of the sales tax revenue collected during the preceding month 1630 

under the provisions of this chapter shall be deposited into the 1631 

Mississippi Development Authority Job Training Grant Fund created 1632 

in Section 57-1-451. 1633

[...]

brought forward as follows: 1965 

19-9-157.  The board of supervisors of the situs county, upon 1966 

receipt of the payments pursuant to Section 19-9-151 less the 1967 

payment made according to Section 19-9-153, shall pay all such 1968 

funds in excess of Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 1969 

($5,500,000.00) to the governing authorities of the public school 1970 

districts in such county in the proportion that the net enrollment 1971 

for the preceding scholastic year of each school district bears to 1972 

the total net enrollment of the county for the preceding 1973

[...]

being constructed or has been constructed a plant for the 2054 

extracting of sulphur from natural gas, and the board of 2055 

supervisors of any county in the State of Mississippi bordering on 2056 

the Pearl River and having a population according to the 1970 2057 

census of not less than nineteen thousand (19,000) and not more 2058 

than twenty-one thousand (21,000) and wherein U.S. Highway 49 and 2059 

Mississippi Highway 28 intersect and wherein there is being 2060 

constructed or has been constructed a plant for the extracting of 2061 

sulphur from natural gas, are hereby authorized and empowered, in 2062